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H.R. 2932, by the yeas and nays.
Proceedings on S. 1744, H.R. 1509, and

H. Con. Res. 310 will resume on Wednes-
day, May 3.

The Chair will reduce to 5 minutes
the time for any electronic vote after
the first such vote in this series.

f

RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING
FEDERAL WORKFORCE FOR SUC-
CESSFULLY ADDRESSING YEAR
2000 COMPUTER CHALLENGE

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The
pending business is the question of sus-
pending the rules and agreeing to the
concurrent resolution, H. Con. Res. 300.

The Clerk read the title of the con-
current resolution.

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The
question is on the motion offered by
the gentleman from California (Mr.
HORN) that the House suspend the rules
and agree to the concurrent resolution,
H. Con. Res. 300, on which the yeas and
nays are ordered.

The vote was taken by electronic de-
vice, and there were—yeas 409, nays 0,
not voting 25, as follows:

[Roll No. 131]

YEAS—409

Abercrombie
Ackerman
Aderholt
Allen
Andrews
Archer
Armey
Baca
Bachus
Baird
Baker
Baldacci
Baldwin
Ballenger
Barcia
Barr
Barrett (NE)
Barrett (WI)
Bartlett
Barton
Bass
Bateman
Becerra
Bentsen
Bereuter
Berkley
Berman
Berry
Biggert
Bilbray
Bilirakis
Bishop
Blagojevich
Bliley
Blumenauer
Blunt
Boehlert
Boehner
Bonilla
Bonior
Bono
Borski
Boswell
Boucher
Boyd
Brady (PA)
Brown (FL)
Brown (OH)
Bryant
Burr
Burton
Buyer
Callahan
Calvert
Camp
Campbell
Canady
Cannon

Capps
Capuano
Cardin
Castle
Chabot
Chambliss
Chenoweth-Hage
Clay
Clayton
Clement
Clyburn
Coble
Collins
Combest
Condit
Conyers
Cooksey
Costello
Cox
Coyne
Cramer
Crane
Crowley
Cubin
Cummings
Cunningham
Danner
Davis (FL)
Davis (IL)
Davis (VA)
Deal
DeFazio
DeGette
Delahunt
DeLauro
DeLay
DeMint
Deutsch
Diaz-Balart
Dickey
Dicks
Dingell
Dixon
Doggett
Dooley
Doolittle
Doyle
Dreier
Duncan
Dunn
Edwards
Ehlers
Ehrlich
Emerson
Engel
English
Eshoo
Etheridge

Evans
Everett
Ewing
Farr
Fattah
Filner
Fletcher
Foley
Forbes
Fossella
Fowler
Frank (MA)
Franks (NJ)
Frelinghuysen
Frost
Gallegly
Ganske
Gejdenson
Gekas
Gephardt
Gibbons
Gilchrest
Gillmor
Gilman
Gonzalez
Goode
Goodlatte
Goodling
Gordon
Goss
Graham
Granger
Green (TX)
Green (WI)
Greenwood
Gutknecht
Hall (OH)
Hall (TX)
Hansen
Hastings (FL)
Hastings (WA)
Hayes
Hayworth
Hefley
Herger
Hill (IN)
Hill (MT)
Hilleary
Hilliard
Hinchey
Hinojosa
Hobson
Hoeffel
Hoekstra
Holden
Holt
Hooley
Horn

Hostettler
Houghton
Hoyer
Hulshof
Hunter
Hutchinson
Hyde
Inslee
Isakson
Jackson (IL)
Jackson-Lee

(TX)
Jefferson
Jenkins
John
Johnson (CT)
Johnson, E. B.
Johnson, Sam
Jones (NC)
Jones (OH)
Kanjorski
Kaptur
Kasich
Kelly
Kennedy
Kildee
Kilpatrick
Kind (WI)
King (NY)
Kingston
Kleczka
Klink
Knollenberg
Kolbe
Kucinich
Kuykendall
LaFalce
LaHood
Lampson
Lantos
Largent
Larson
Latham
LaTourette
Lazio
Leach
Lee
Levin
Lewis (CA)
Lewis (GA)
Lewis (KY)
Linder
Lipinski
LoBiondo
Lofgren
Lowey
Lucas (KY)
Luther
Maloney (CT)
Maloney (NY)
Markey
Martinez
Mascara
Matsui
McCarthy (MO)
McCarthy (NY)
McCrery
McDermott
McGovern
McHugh
McInnis
McKeon
McKinney
McNulty
Meehan
Meek (FL)
Meeks (NY)
Menendez
Metcalf

Mica
Millender-

McDonald
Miller (FL)
Miller, Gary
Miller, George
Minge
Mink
Moakley
Mollohan
Moore
Moran (KS)
Moran (VA)
Morella
Murtha
Nadler
Napolitano
Neal
Nethercutt
Ney
Northup
Norwood
Nussle
Oberstar
Obey
Olver
Ose
Owens
Packard
Pallone
Pascrell
Pastor
Paul
Payne
Pease
Pelosi
Peterson (MN)
Peterson (PA)
Petri
Phelps
Pickering
Pickett
Pitts
Pombo
Pomeroy
Porter
Portman
Price (NC)
Pryce (OH)
Quinn
Radanovich
Rahall
Ramstad
Rangel
Regula
Reyes
Reynolds
Riley
Rivers
Rodriguez
Roemer
Rogan
Rogers
Rohrabacher
Ros-Lehtinen
Rothman
Roukema
Roybal-Allard
Royce
Rush
Ryan (WI)
Ryun (KS)
Sabo
Salmon
Sanchez
Sanders
Sandlin
Sanford
Sawyer

Scarborough
Schaffer
Schakowsky
Scott
Sensenbrenner
Serrano
Shadegg
Shaw
Shays
Sherman
Sherwood
Shimkus
Shows
Shuster
Simpson
Sisisky
Skeen
Skelton
Slaughter
Smith (MI)
Smith (NJ)
Smith (TX)
Smith (WA)
Snyder
Spence
Spratt
Stabenow
Stark
Stearns
Stenholm
Strickland
Stump
Stupak
Sununu
Talent
Tancredo
Tanner
Tauscher
Taylor (MS)
Taylor (NC)
Terry
Thomas
Thompson (CA)
Thompson (MS)
Thornberry
Thune
Thurman
Tiahrt
Tierney
Toomey
Towns
Traficant
Turner
Udall (CO)
Udall (NM)
Upton
Vento
Vitter
Walden
Walsh
Wamp
Waters
Watkins
Watt (NC)
Watts (OK)
Waxman
Weiner
Weldon (PA)
Weller
Wexler
Weygand
Whitfield
Wicker
Wilson
Wolf
Woolsey
Wu
Wynn
Young (FL)

NOT VOTING—25

Brady (TX)
Carson
Coburn
Cook
Ford
Gutierrez
Istook
Lucas (OK)
Manzullo

McCollum
McIntosh
McIntyre
Myrick
Ortiz
Oxley
Saxton
Sessions
Souder

Sweeney
Tauzin
Velazquez
Visclosky
Weldon (FL)
Wise
Young (AK)

b 1826
Mrs. CHENOWETH-HAGE, Ms.

WOOLSEY and Mr. JONES of North
Carolina changed their vote from
‘‘nay’’ to ‘‘yea.’’

So (two-thirds having voted in favor
thereof) the rules were suspended and

the concurrent resolution was agreed
to.

The result of the vote was announced
as above recorded.

A motion to reconsider was laid on
the table.

f

LEGISLATIVE PROGRAM

(Mr. ARMEY asked and was given
permission to address the House for 1
minute.)

Mr. ARMEY. Mr. Speaker, I would
like to advise the Members on both
sides of the aisle that due to the fact
that all the work that we have planned
for this week is progressing so nicely, I
can now tell Members that we should
complete our work by midafternoon on
Thursday; and, therefore, we will not
be here Friday for votes.

f

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE SPEAKER
PRO TEMPORE

The SPEAKER pro tempore (Mr.
SHIMKUS). Pursuant to clause 8 of rule
XX, the Chair will reduce to a min-
imum of 5 minutes the period of time
for the electronic vote on the addi-
tional motion to suspend the rules on
which the Chair has postponed further
proceedings.

f

GOLDEN SPIKE/CROSSROADS OF
THE WEST NATIONAL HERITAGE
AREA

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The
pending business is the question of sus-
pending the rules and passing the bill
H.R. 2932, as amended.

The Clerk read the title of the bill.
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The

question is on the motion offered by
the gentleman from Utah (Mr. HANSEN)
that the House suspend the rules and
pass the bill, H.R. 2932, as amended, on
which the yeas and nays are ordered.

This is a 5-minute vote.
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—yeas 400, nays 9,
not voting 25, as follows:

[Roll No. 132]

YEAS—400

Abercrombie
Ackerman
Aderholt
Allen
Andrews
Archer
Armey
Baca
Bachus
Baird
Baker
Baldacci
Baldwin
Ballenger
Barcia
Barr
Barrett (NE)
Barrett (WI)
Bartlett
Barton
Bass
Bateman
Becerra
Bentsen
Bereuter
Berkley
Berman

Berry
Biggert
Bilbray
Bilirakis
Bishop
Blagojevich
Bliley
Blumenauer
Blunt
Boehlert
Boehner
Bonilla
Bonior
Bono
Borski
Boswell
Boucher
Boyd
Brady (PA)
Brady (TX)
Brown (FL)
Brown (OH)
Bryant
Burr
Burton
Buyer
Callahan

Calvert
Camp
Canady
Cannon
Capps
Capuano
Cardin
Castle
Chabot
Chambliss
Clay
Clayton
Clement
Clyburn
Collins
Combest
Condit
Conyers
Cooksey
Costello
Cox
Coyne
Cramer
Crane
Crowley
Cubin
Cummings
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Cunningham
Danner
Davis (FL)
Davis (IL)
Davis (VA)
Deal
DeFazio
DeGette
Delahunt
DeLauro
DeLay
DeMint
Deutsch
Diaz-Balart
Dickey
Dicks
Dingell
Dixon
Doggett
Dooley
Doolittle
Doyle
Dreier
Duncan
Dunn
Edwards
Ehlers
Ehrlich
Emerson
Engel
English
Eshoo
Etheridge
Evans
Everett
Ewing
Farr
Fattah
Filner
Fletcher
Foley
Forbes
Fossella
Fowler
Frank (MA)
Franks (NJ)
Frelinghuysen
Frost
Gallegly
Ganske
Gejdenson
Gekas
Gephardt
Gibbons
Gilchrest
Gillmor
Gilman
Gonzalez
Goode
Goodlatte
Goodling
Gordon
Goss
Graham
Granger
Green (TX)
Green (WI)
Greenwood
Gutknecht
Hall (OH)
Hall (TX)
Hansen
Hastings (FL)
Hastings (WA)
Hayes
Hayworth
Hefley
Herger
Hill (IN)
Hill (MT)
Hilleary
Hilliard
Hinchey
Hinojosa
Hobson
Hoeffel
Hoekstra
Holden
Holt
Hooley
Horn
Hostettler
Houghton
Hoyer
Hulshof
Hunter
Hutchinson
Hyde
Inslee

Isakson
Jackson (IL)
Jackson-Lee

(TX)
Jefferson
Jenkins
John
Johnson (CT)
Johnson, E. B.
Johnson, Sam
Jones (NC)
Jones (OH)
Kanjorski
Kaptur
Kasich
Kelly
Kennedy
Kildee
Kind (WI)
King (NY)
Kingston
Kleczka
Klink
Knollenberg
Kolbe
Kucinich
Kuykendall
LaFalce
LaHood
Lampson
Lantos
Larson
Latham
LaTourette
Lazio
Leach
Lee
Levin
Lewis (CA)
Lewis (GA)
Lewis (KY)
Linder
Lipinski
LoBiondo
Lofgren
Lowey
Lucas (KY)
Luther
Maloney (CT)
Maloney (NY)
Markey
Martinez
Mascara
Matsui
McCarthy (MO)
McCarthy (NY)
McCrery
McDermott
McGovern
McHugh
McInnis
McKeon
McKinney
McNulty
Meehan
Meek (FL)
Meeks (NY)
Menendez
Metcalf
Mica
Millender-

McDonald
Miller (FL)
Miller, George
Minge
Mink
Moakley
Mollohan
Moore
Moran (KS)
Moran (VA)
Morella
Murtha
Nadler
Napolitano
Neal
Nethercutt
Ney
Northup
Norwood
Nussle
Oberstar
Obey
Olver
Ose
Owens
Packard
Pallone
Pascrell

Pastor
Payne
Pease
Pelosi
Peterson (MN)
Peterson (PA)
Petri
Phelps
Pickering
Pickett
Pitts
Pombo
Pomeroy
Porter
Portman
Price (NC)
Pryce (OH)
Quinn
Radanovich
Rahall
Ramstad
Regula
Reyes
Reynolds
Riley
Rivers
Rodriguez
Roemer
Rogan
Rogers
Rohrabacher
Ros-Lehtinen
Rothman
Roukema
Roybal-Allard
Rush
Ryan (WI)
Ryun (KS)
Sabo
Salmon
Sanchez
Sanders
Sandlin
Sawyer
Saxton
Scarborough
Schakowsky
Scott
Sensenbrenner
Serrano
Shadegg
Shaw
Shays
Sherman
Sherwood
Shimkus
Shows
Shuster
Simpson
Sisisky
Skeen
Skelton
Slaughter
Smith (MI)
Smith (NJ)
Smith (TX)
Smith (WA)
Snyder
Spence
Spratt
Stabenow
Stark
Stearns
Stenholm
Strickland
Stump
Stupak
Sununu
Talent
Tancredo
Tanner
Tauscher
Taylor (MS)
Taylor (NC)
Terry
Thomas
Thompson (CA)
Thompson (MS)
Thornberry
Thune
Thurman
Tiahrt
Tierney
Toomey
Towns
Traficant
Turner
Udall (CO)
Udall (NM)

Upton
Vento
Vitter
Walden
Walsh
Wamp
Waters
Watkins

Watt (NC)
Watts (OK)
Waxman
Weiner
Weldon (PA)
Weller
Wexler
Weygand

Whitfield
Wicker
Wilson
Wolf
Woolsey
Wu
Wynn
Young (FL)

NAYS—9

Campbell
Chenoweth-Hage
Coble

Largent
Miller, Gary
Paul

Royce
Sanford
Schaffer

NOT VOTING—25

Carson
Coburn
Cook
Ford
Gutierrez
Istook
Kilpatrick
Lucas (OK)
Manzullo

McCollum
McIntosh
McIntyre
Myrick
Ortiz
Oxley
Rangel
Sessions
Souder

Sweeney
Tauzin
Velazquez
Visclosky
Weldon (FL)
Wise
Young (AK)

b 1837
So (two-thirds having voted in favor

thereof) the rules were suspended and
the bill, as amended, was passed.

The result of the vote was announced
as above recorded.

The title was amended so as to read:
‘‘A bill to direct the Secretary of the
Interior to conduct a study of the Gold-
en Spike/Crossroads of the West Na-
tional Heritage Area Study Area and to
establish the Crossroads of the West
Historic District in the State of
Utah.’’.

A motion to reconsider was laid on
the table.

f

PERSONAL EXPLANATION

Ms. VELA
´
ZQUEZ. Mr. Speaker, I was un-

avoidably detained today, May 2, 2000. If I
had been present for rollcall No. 131, I would
have voted ‘‘yea.’’ If I had been present for
rollcall No. 132, I would have voted ‘‘yea.’’

f

REPORT ON RESOLUTION PRO-
VIDING FOR CONSIDERATION OF
MOTIONS TO SUSPEND THE
RULES

Mr. DIAZ-BALART, from the Com-
mittee on Rules, submitted a privi-
leged report (Rept. No. 106–600) on the
resolution (H. Res. 482) providing for
the consideration of motions to sus-
pend the rules, which was referred to
the House Calendar and ordered to be
printed.

f

REPORT ON RESOLUTION PRO-
VIDING FOR CONSIDERATION OF
H.R. 673, FLORIDA KEYS WATER
QUALITY IMPROVEMENTS ACT
OF 2000

Mr. DIAZ-BALART, from the Com-
mittee on Rules, submitted a privi-
leged report (Rept. No. 106–601) on the
resolution (H. Res. 483) providing for
consideration of the bill (H.R. 673) to
authorize the Administrator of the En-
vironmental Protection Agency to
make grants to the Florida Keys Aque-
duct Authority and other appropriate
agencies for the purpose of improving
water quality throughout the marine
ecosystem of the Florida Keys, which
was referred to the House Calendar and
ordered to be printed.

REPORT ON RESOLUTION PRO-
VIDING FOR CONSIDERATION OF
H.R. 2957, LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN
BASIN RESTORATION ACT

Mr. DIAZ-BALART, from the Com-
mittee on Rules, submitted a privi-
leged report (Rept. No. 106–602) on the
resolution (H. Res. 484) providing for
consideration of the bill (H.R. 2957) to
amend the Federal Water Pollution
Control Act to authorize funding to
carry out certain water quality res-
toration projects for Lake Pont-
chartrain Basin, Louisiana, and for
other purposes, which was referred to
the House Calendar and ordered to be
printed.

f

REPORT ON RESOLUTION PRO-
VIDING FOR CONSIDERATION OF
H.R. 1106, ALTERNATIVE WATER
SOURCES ACT OF 1999

Mr. DIAZ-BALART, from the Com-
mittee on Rules, submitted a privi-
leged report (Rept. No. 106–603) on the
resolution (H. Res. 485) providing for
consideration of the bill (H.R. 1106) to
authorize the Administrator of the En-
vironmental Protection Agency to
make grants to State agencies with re-
sponsibility for water source develop-
ment for the purpose of maximizing
available water supply and protecting
the environment through the develop-
ment of alternative water sources,
which was referred to the House Cal-
endar and ordered to be printed.

f

SPECIAL ORDERS

The SPEAKER pro tempore (Mr.
SHIMKUS). Under the Speaker’s an-
nounced policy of January 6, 1999, and
under a previous order of the House,
the following Members will be recog-
nized for 5 minutes each.

f

AMERICAN AND MEXICAN TRUCK
DRIVERS ARE CASUALTIES OF
NAFTA

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Under a
previous order of the House, the gen-
tleman from Illinois (Mr. LIPINSKI) is
recognized for 5 minutes.

Mr. LIPINSKI. Mr. Speaker, I rise to-
night to recognize two often-over-
looked groups of people who have been
innocent casualties of NAFTA, Amer-
ican and Mexican truck drivers. While
I have repeated time and time again
that American truckers will be forced
to compete with their unregulated and
underpaid counterparts south of the
border, Mexican truck drivers are often
overlooked casualties. But the truth is
that NAFTA and its evil minions have
forced Mexican truck drivers to work 1,
2 and even 3 days straight to get their
goods to the U.S.-Mexican border.

The Mexican Government is one of
the accomplices. Even though Canacar,
the Mexican trucking association, has
asked for 5 more years before the bor-
der is opened to unlimited truck haul-
ing, the Mexican Government contin-
ually demands that the border be open
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